



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1029867 | 723 Attorney Docket No. 396.44968X00 |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yukio KOKUZAWA Katsuyuki MURAI Shinpei ARITA | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN Japan Acryace Corporation 4.2 Marunouchi 3-chome |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Japan Acryace Corporation |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 4-2, Marunouchi 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo JAPAN |
| | Arisawa Mfg. Co., Ltd 1-5-5, Minami-honcho Joetsu-shi, Niigata JAPAN |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the composition of the example of the composition of the | B. Patent Registration No.(s) |
| Additional number(s) att | ached 🗆 Yes 🖾 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 |
| Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 | 01-2135 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. WILLIAM I. SOLOMON, Reg#28,565 Name of Person Signing Signat | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy 04/12/2005 Date |
| | r sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with | h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments |

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/13/2005 FMETEKI1 00000012 11103458

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016469 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

| | ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to (1) 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo, (3) 1-5-5, Minami-honcho, Joetsu-shi, Niigata, Jar | Japan (2) 4-2, Marunouchi 3-chome, (| Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
|--------------|--|--|--|
| | successors and assigns or other legal repr | | and interest, in and for the United States of |
| Am | erica, in and to | | |
| | LENS SHEETS FOR | REAR PROJECTION SCRE | CENS |
| | | | |
| tio | n for United States Letters Patent theref | or, executed by me even date | re named below) and described in the applica- herewith, and all United States Letters Patent tensions thereof, the said interest being the |
| enti | ire ownership of the said Letters Patent w | hen granted, to be held and e | njoyed by said (1) Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, |
| | | | er legal representatives, to the full end of the |
| | n for which said Letters Patent may be g ne or us if this assignment and sale had n | | s the same would have been held and enjoyed |
| - , - | | | r instruments which may be necessary, lawful, |
| | | | reparation and prosecution of any continuing, |
| | nterference proceedings, or otherwise to | | pplications or in any amendment, extension, assignee; |
| | And I do I contact and a decimal decimal | Ab . C | |
| (1) | And I do nereby authorize and required Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc. | | nts to issue said Letters Patent to said |
| | intestolsin Gas Orientear Company, Inc. | (L) Supari Fiery and Corporation | To, Inbawa Mg. Co., Dat. |
| | | (Full Name) | (Signature) |
| 1) | | | Yukir Kobugawa |
| | Residence Kanagawa, Japan | i Cas Chamical Company Inc | Citizenship Japan ., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, |
| | Post Office Address 6-2. Higashiy | awata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-sh | i. Kanagawa, Japan |
| 2) | Date March 15, 2005 Inventor | <u>Katsuyuki MURAI</u> | Katsuyuki Muzai |
| • | Ranagawa, Japan | | Citizanshin Japan |
| | Post Office Address | i Gas Chemical Company, Ind awata 5-chome, Hiratsuka-sh | e., Hiratsuka Research Laboratory, ni, Kanagawa, Japan |
| 21 | | | Shinpei Arita |
| 3) | | | • |
| | c/o JSP Corpo | oration, Kanuma Research Ce | Citizenship Japan |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 4) | Residence | | Citizenship |
| 4) | D OCC - A 11 - | | |
| 4) | Post Office Address | | |
| | | | |
| | DateInventor | | Citizenship |
| | DateInventor | | |
| | DateInventor | | Citizenship |

PATENT REEL: 016469 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 04/12/2005